FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-19-2000



101462322

U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office** PATENT

DECODDATION FORM COVED SHEET

	PATENTS ONLY				
	marks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type $\frac{1}{2}$ $\frac{1}{2}$ Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Merger X Other Security Interest U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) First Source Finance	cial LLP 08232000				
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2)	Execution Date Month Day Year				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) The Steak-Umm Compa	any, L.L.C. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2)	States, an appointment				
Address (line 1) 153 Searles Road	(Designation must be a				
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) Pomfret Center City	Connecticut/USA 06259 State/Country Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
8/2000 HTHAI1 00000462 4/28524 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
FC:581 40.00 OP					

mation is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	— — U.S. Department of Commerce Palent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name	and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numbe	
Name Chris	L. Bollinger		
Address (line 1) Schiff	Hardin & Wai	ite	
Address (line 2) 6600 S	Sears Tower		
Address (line 3) Chicag	o, Illinois	60606	
Address (line 4)	4		
Pages Enter the to including a	tal number of pages	s of the attached conveyance doc	ument # 2
Application Number(s)		' ' IVIAI K	if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Applica Patent Application		nt Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	
Tatelli Application	in radiiber(s)	4728524	ent Number(s)
		1720524	
If this document is being filed toge signed by the first named execution	ther with a <u>new</u> Patent A 1g inventor.	pplication, enter the date the patent applic	ation was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Tre			
Enter PCT applica	ation number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. App has not been ass	Г	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties		number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	For Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	.
Method of Payment:	Enclosed		\$ 40.00
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by depo	osit account or if addition	al fees can be charged to the account.)	
		osit Account Number:	# 19-0409
	Auth	norization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signatur	·e		
To the best of my kn	owledge and belief	, the foregoing information is true	and correct and any
attached copy is a tr indicated herein.	ue copy of the origi	inal document. Charges to depos	it account are authorized, as
Chris I Polli	<u>~</u>	Wet	
Chris L. Bollinge: Name of Person Sig		Signature	August 28, 2000 Date

PATENT REEL: 011064 FRAME: 0507

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

To: The Steak-Umm Company, L.L.C. ("Company"), any buyer or transferee of the Patents (as defined below), and their respective successors and assigns

First Source Financial LLP (the "Lender") hereby confirms that the Lender had certain arrangements with Company pursuant to which Company granted to the Lender security interests and liens in certain of its property, including arrangements pursuant to which the Lender has filed a security interest against Company with the United States Patent and Trademark Offices and other government offices. The Lender hereby releases any security interest or lien it has or may have in the copyrights, patents, trade dress, know-how, trade secrets, common law trademarks, service marks and tradenames, and other similar intellectual property rights used by Company in the conduct of its business, including the registered patents indicated in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Patents").

At the request of Company or any buyer of the Patents, the Lender agrees to execute reasonable partial releases and other documents or agreements as Company or any such buyer may reasonably request to confirm the release described above and to reflect such release of record.

Dated August <u>23</u>, 2000

Bv:		
Name:	EDWARD A. SZARKOWICZ	
Its:	SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT & GENERAL COUNSEL	

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
SS:
COUNTY OF

On this 23rd day of August, 2000, before me appeared Edward A. Starkowicz who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the General Council of First Source Financial LLP and personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST ("Release"), and acknowledged to me that he signed and delivered the foregoing Release on behalf of and pursuant to authority from such association and that the foregoing Release was a free and voluntary act and deed.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

Bridget A. White
Notary Public. State of Illinois
My Commission Expires June 5, 2004

PATENT REEL: 011064 FRAME: 0508

SCHEDULE A

Item A. Patents

Issued Patents

Country	Patent No.	Issue Date	Inventor(s)	<u>Title</u>
United States	4,728,524	3/1/88	Eugene D. Gagliardi, Jr.	Restructured Meat Products and Methods of Making Same
Canada	1,240,198	8/9/88	Eugene D. Gagliardi, Jr.	Restructured Meat Products and Methods of Making Same
New Zealand	211654	7/15/87	Eugene D. Gagliardi, Jr.	Restructured Meat Products and Methods of Making Same

Item B. Patent Licenses

None

302382.2

PATENT REEL: 011064 FRAME: 0509

SCHIFF HARDIN & WAITE

A Partnership Including Professional Corporations

6600 Sears Tower, Chicago, Illinois 60606-6473 Telephone (312) 258-5500 Facsimile (312) 258-5700

Chris L. Bollinger (312) 258-5724

E-Mail: cbollinger@schiffhardin.com

Chicago Washington **New York** Merrillville Dublin

August 28, 2000

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY "EXPRESS MAIL" "EXPRESS MAIL" MAILING LABOL NUMBOR EJ220499648US

DAYE OF DEPOSIT. AUGUST 28, 2000

I MERITA CERTIFY THAT THAT THE PAPER OF THE STATE SHAPE OF THAT THE PAPER OF THE STATE SHAPE OF THE STATE SHAPE OF THE STATE SHAPE OF THE STATE SHAPE OF THE SHAPE S PATENTS, WASHINGTON, D.O. neces.

Judy Kamper

ED OR PRINTED HAME OF PERSON MAILING PAPER OR 1-22)

VIA EXPRESS MAIL

Box ASSIGNMENTS Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

> Re: **Conveying Party:**

First Source Financial LI

Receiving Party: The Steak-Umm Company, L.L.C.

Recordation of Release of Security Interest

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith for filing are the following:

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Patents Only);
- 2.. Release of Security Interest executed on August 23. 2000; and
- 3. Check in the amount of \$40.00.

Please charge any additional fees which may be due to our Deposit Account No. 19-0409 or credit any excess fees to that account...

Also enclosed is a receipt acknowledgment postcard. Kindly affix the Patent and Trademark Office "received" stamp to the postcard and return it.

Sincerely.

Chris L. Bollinger

William-

Reg. No. 41,626

CLB:ik Enclosures

> **PATENT** REEL: 011064 FRAME: 0510

RECORDED: 08/28/2000